
(November 1, 2022) Exhibit #9443  

RESOLUTION TO 

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 -  

2022 PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECT WITH CENTURY FENCE CO. 

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON WETZEL 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 
 

WHEREAS, epoxy pavement marking is required for public safety purposes on East Main Street from 

First Street to Market Street; and,  

 

WHEREAS, epoxy pavement marking is required for public safety purposes on Welsh Road at the State 

Trunk Highway 26 Bypass overpass; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the awarded contract price for the 2022 Pavement Marking project was $58,702.60 with 

Century Fence Co.; and,  

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 will increase the contract by $57,903.00 bringing the revised contract 

price with approved Change Order No. 1 to $116,605.60; and,  

 

WHEREAS, this change order requires a resolution be adopted by the Common Council; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the Public Works Commission has considered this change order and recommends the 

adoption of this resolution. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: 

It authorizes the proper City Officials to approve Change Order No. 1 – 2022 Pavement Marking Project 

with Century Fence Co., for a total addition to the contract amount of $57,903.00 bringing the revised 

contract price to $116,605.60.  The funding for said contract addition to be utilized is Marking Paint 

Account, 01-54-41-19 ($6,000), and ARPA Street Upgrades Account, 24-58-11-69 ($51,903.00).  
   

  YES  NO                 

DAVIS                     ADOPTED ____ ___       November 1, 2022      ____ 

LAMPE                          

RUETTEN                    _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ                                                           CITY CLERK  

LICHT                                       

SMITH                   APPROVED ____ ___       November 1, 2022    _____ 

SCHMID                                       

WETZEL                  ________________________________________________ 

ROMLEIN                                                                 MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    

 


