
 Change Order 
 No. 1 
 
Date of Issuance: November 2, 2022  Effective Date: November 2, 2022 
 
Project: 2022 Pavement 
Marking 

Owner: City of Watertown Owner’s Contract No.: 1-22 

Contract:  
2022 Pavement Marking 

Date of Contract: April 14, 2022 

Contractor: Century Fence Company  

  
The Contract Documents are modified upon execution of this Change Order: 
Description: Downtown East Main Street pavement marking associated with seal coat and mill and 
overlay project: $51,903.00           
Welsh Road centerline and edgeline striping at State Trunk Highway 26 Bypass Overpass: $6,000 
 
Attachments: Contractor quote sheets 
                                  
 
 

Change in Contract Price: Change in Contract Times: 
Original Contract Price: 
 
 $58,702.60 

Original Contract times      Working Days       Calendar Days 
 Substantial completion date: September 17, 2022 
 Ready for final payment date: September 24, 2022 
 

  
Increase from previously approved Change  
Orders  No. 0 to No. 1 
 
 
  $ 0.00 

(Increase) (Decrease) from previously approved Change Orders 
No.                to No.             
 
Substantial completion (days):  
Ready for final payment (days):   
 
 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 
 
  $ 58,702.60 

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 
Substantial completion date: September 17, 2022 
Ready for final payment date: September 24, 2022 
 
 

Increase of this Change Order: 
 
  $57,903.00 

Increase of this Change Order: 
 
Substantial completion date: November 11, 2022 
Ready for final payment date: November 18, 2022 
 
 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 
 
 
  $116,605.60 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 
Substantial completion date: November 11, 2022 
Ready for final payment date: November 18, 2022 
 

 
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 
By:   By:   By:   
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor: (Authorized Signature) 
   
Date:   Date:   Date:   
   
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)   Date:   
  
EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition) 
Prepared by the Engineer’s Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and 
the Construction Specification Institute. 



E. Main Street Mill And OverlayProject Name: Bid Number:
Project Location: Jefferson County, Watertown, WI Bid Date: 8/10/2022

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem Description Line # Estimated Quantity

$6,555.00$1.903,450.001C LFMarking Line Epoxy 4-Inch, Yellow

$4,498.00$6.50692.002C LFMarking Line Epoxy 4-Inch, Yellow

$800.00$4.00200.003C LFMarking Line Epoxy 8-Inch, White

$500.00$250.002.004C EACHMarking Arrow Epoxy, Type 1

$550.00$275.002.005C EACHMarking Arrow Epoxy, Type 2

$1,200.00$300.004.006C EACHMarking Word Epoxy "ONLY"

$33,750.00$12.502,700.007C LFMarking Crosswalk Epoxy Trans Line 6 Inch

$4,050.00$7.50540.008C LFMarking Parking Stall Epoxy

$51,903.00Total Bid Price:

Notes:
• This proposal remains valid for 30 days. If the proposal is not accepted and returned within 30 days Century Fence

Company reserves the right to modify this proposal.

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory
and hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

Century Fence WI

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Jason Voelker

(262) 993-3350
jvoelker@centuryfence.com

Page 1 of 18/8/2022 9:39:36 AM



Welsh Road - WatertownProject Name: Bid Number:
Project Location: Jefferson County, WI Bid Date: 10/10/2022

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem Description Estimated Quantity

$6,000.00$1.205,000.00 LFMarking Line Epoxy 4"

$6,000.00Total Bid Price:

Notes:
• This proposal remains valid for 30 days. If the proposal is not accepted and returned within 30 days Century Fence

Company reserves the right to modify this proposal.

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory
and hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

Century Fence WI

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Jason Voelker

(262) 993-3350
jvoelker@centuryfence.com

Page 1 of 1


	2022.1020_Pavement Marking CO 1
	Watertown Main St
	Welsh Road

